

OD-9

WPO 551 of 2013
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
[Via Video Conference]

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.

Versus

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 9th December, 2020

Appearance:

Mr.Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
Ms.Sumouli Sarkar, Adv.
..for the petitioners.

Ms.Chama Mookherjee, Adv.
Mr.S.N.Ghosh, Adv.
..for the respondents.

The Court : The petitioners are represented and pray for an accommodation. The respondents are also represented.

Let this matter appear on 13th January, 2021.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

D.Ghosh