

OD-30

WPO 551 of 2013
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
VERSUS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 14th January, 2021.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Adv.

Ms. Sumouli Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.

The Court :- Mr. Paritosh Sinha appears on behalf of the State of West Bengal. He is directed to take instructions in this matter.

Let this matter appear on 11th February, 2021.

It is expected that Mr. Sinha will come with a firm proposal in view of the reference made by the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)