

OD-15

WPO/551/2013
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Via Video Conference)

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
Versus
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 11th February, 2021.

Appearance:-

Mr.Subir Sanyal, Adv.
Ms.S.Sarkar, Adv.

Mr.Paritosh Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Sidhartha Banerjee, Adv.

The Court : Heard the parties.

Let this matter appear on 4th March, 2021 for further hearing.

Mr.Paritosh Sinha, Advocate appearing on behalf of the State assures the Court that no further adjournment will be taken by the State.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

D.Ghosh