

ORDER SHEET

OD-14

W.P.O. No.551 of 2013
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
Versus
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date : 29th November, 2021.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Subir Sanyal, Adv.
Ms. Sumouli Sarkar, Adv.
For petitioners
Mrs.Chama Mookherji, Sr. Govt .Adv
Mrs. Paramita Pal, Adv.
For State
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee,Adv.
For High Court Administration

The Court: On the prayer of the State the matter is adjourned till 8th December, 2021 to enable the advocate representing the State to a specific instruction regarding the decision said to have taken by the Finance Department, as submitted by the State Advocate.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)