

ORDER SHEET

WPO 551 of 2013
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL & ORS.
VS.
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE
Date: 9th March, 2022

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Ms. Sumouli Sarkar Advocates for
the petitioners.
Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, A. G., Ms. Chama Mukherjee, Ms.
Paramita Pal, Advs. for the State.
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Mr. A. B. Das, Advocates for
High Court Administration.

The Court : The learned Advocate General on behalf of the State
submits that he has personally looked into the matter in order to sort out
the issues involved in the writ petition. He seeks three weeks time.

Acceding to such prayer, the petitioner says that the matter can be
adjourned since it is being looked into by the learned Advocate General.

In the aforesaid facts and circumstances, let this matter appear on
18th April, 2022.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)