

OD-9

ORDER SHEET
WPO/551/2013
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 29TH JUNE, 2022.

Appearance :
Mr. S. Banerjee, Adv.
For the High Court Administration

Mr. S. Majumdar, Adv.
For the respondent Nos. 5 to 8

The Court : None appears on behalf of the State although the petitioners and the respondent Nos.5 to 8 are represented.

This is despite the fact that an intimation was served upon the State on behalf of the petitioner about the pendency of this matter.

A copy of the letter received by the office of the advocate-on-record for the State, as filed in Court, is taken on record.

As a last chance for the State, let this matter appear in the list under the same heading on 6th July, 2022.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to communicate a gist of this order on the advocate-on-record of the State.

Urgent certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance with all requisite formalities.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)