

ORDER SHEET

WPO/551/2013

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
-Versus-
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA
Date : 20th July, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. S. N. Mookherjee, Learned Advocate General
Ms. Chama Mookherji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Paramita Pal, Adv.
...for the State/respondent

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Ghosh, Adv.
...for High Court Administration

The Court: None appears on behalf of the petitioners although the respondents are represented.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the State submits that there are certain developments that have taken place in the meantime and she would be able to come up with appropriate instructions after some time.

On her prayer, let this matter come up for hearing on 10th August, 2022.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)