

OD-1

WPO/551/2013

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS
Versus
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

Before:
The Hon'ble Justice JAY SENGUPTA
Date: 24th August, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Adv.
Ms. Sumouli Sarkar, Adv.
...for the petitioners

Ms. Chama Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Paramita Pal, Adv.
...for the State

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumajit Majumder, Adv.
...for the High Court Administration

The Court : An authenticated copy of a memorandum dated 20th January, 2021 filed on behalf of the State is taken on record. Copies of the same have been handed over to the learned advocates appearing on behalf of the respective parties.

Let this matter come up for hearing under the same heading on 31st August, 2022.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)