

OD 1

WPO 551 of 2013

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL & ORS.
VERSUS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble Justice JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 31st August, 2022.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Subir Sanyal,Adv.
Ms. Sumouli Sarkar,Adv.
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Rauth,Adv.
...for the High Court Administration.

The Court :- The petitioners and the High Court Administration are represented. Learned Counsel for the writ petitioners submits that they would not like to file any formal reply to the memorandum dated 20.1.2021 filed by the State as it is, in effect, the same response that was filed in the year 2019.

A copy of the Office Note earlier sent by the State to the High Court Administration, as filed on behalf of the High Court Administration, is taken on record. A copy of the same may be handed over to the learned Counsel for the petitioners.

Let this matter appear for hearing under the same heading on 13th September, 2022.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)