

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

WPO/551/2013

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
-Versus-
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA
Date : November 17, 2022.

Appearance:
Ms. Sumouli Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sagnik Roy Choudhury, Adv.
...for the petitioners

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Sudipta Nayan Ghosh, Adv.
...for the High Court Administration

The Court: Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for an accommodation.

None appears on behalf of the State respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the High Court Administration files a note submitted by the Superintendent, G & E Section. Let the same be taken on record.

It appears from the said note that no decision/recommendation has yet been taken by the Hon'ble Committee of the High Court on the issue at hand.

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioners, let this matter be listed on December 8, 2022.

In the meantime, the petitioners shall communicate a gist of this order to the learned advocate who had earlier appeared on behalf of the State.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)