

ORDER SHEET

WPO/551/2013

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 11th January, 2023

Appearance:

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Sumouli Sarkar, Adv.

...for the petitioners

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.

...for High Court Administration

The Court: No one appears on behalf of the State although the petitioner and the High Court Administration are represented.

Learned counsel for the High Court Administration prays for a week's accommodation for obtaining necessary instructions. On his prayer, let this matter appear in the list under the same heading on 18th January, 2023.

The petitioner shall intimate the next date of hearing to the learned counsel who had earlier represented the State.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)