

OD-3

ORDER SHEET

WPO/551/2013

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 7th February, 2023

Appearance:

*Mr. Sushil Kr. Mondal,
petitioner no.1 appears in person*

*Ms. Paramita Pal, Adv.
...for the State*

*Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
...for High Court Administration*

The Court: Petitioner no.1 appears in person and prays for time to be represented by his learned advocate.

Let this matter come up for hearing on 15th February, 2023.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

R.Bhar