

ORDER SHEET

WPO/551/2013

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 16th February, 2023

Appearance:

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Adv.

Ms. Sumouli Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sagnik Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

...for the petitioners

Ms. Chama Mookherji, Sr. Govt. Adv.

Ms. Paramita Pal, Adv.

...for State

Mr. Siddharta Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rakib Hossain Khan, Adv.

...for High Court Administration

The Court: Learned counsel representing the High Court Administration submits that two posts have already been created, one in each cadre, and orders have been issued in respect of such appointment. His client would like to file a report in this regard.

Let the report be filed in the form of an affidavit within a fortnight from this date.

Heard the learned counsels for the parties.

List this matter for further hearing on 13th March, 2023.

The parties shall be at liberty to file written notes of submissions on the next date.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

R.Bhar