

OD-3

WPO/551/2013
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
VERSUS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 05th April, 2023

Appearance:

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Adv.

Ms. S. Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Sagnik Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Chama Mookherjee, Adv.

Ms. Paramita Pal, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Rauth, Adv.

The Court: Learned counsel for the High Court Administration submits that the report was served upon the petitioner in time.

Leave is granted to the High Court Administration to file the Report. The same is filed and is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some more time to take instructions. On his prayer, list this matter on 17th April, 2023.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

SP/