

ORDER SHEET
WPO/551/2013
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 10TH May, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Sagnik Roy Chowdhury
... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Mainak Chandra, Adv.
... For the High Court
Administration

The Court :- Learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that learned Advocate-on-record is absent due to some personal difficulty.

On the prayer of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, let this matter appear in the list under the heading "For Hearing" on 8th June, 2023.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)