

od 1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/551/2013
SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:
HON'BLE JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA
Date : February 26, 2025

Appearance :
Mr. Soumajit Majumder, Adv.
...for H.C. Administration

The Court: - No one appears either on behalf of the petitioners or on behalf of the State, although High Court Administration is represented.

List this matter "For Hearing" in the monthly list of April 2025.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

GH.