

OD-1

WPO/551/2013

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.

-Versus-

STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice JAY SENGUPTA

Date: 9th April, 2025

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sourojit Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.

..for the High Court administration.

The Court: Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner
prays for adjournment.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 24th April,
2025 at 2:00 P.M.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)