

WPO/551/2013

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
VERSUS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

BEFORE

The Hon'ble Justice JAY SENGUPTA

Date: 15th May, 2025

APPEARANCE

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Sumouli Sarkar, Advocate
Mr. Sourojit Mukherjee, Advocate
....for the petitioners

Ms. Siddhartha Banerjee, Advocate
Mr. Soumajit Majumder, Advocate
...for the High Court Administration

The Court: Heard learned senior counsels appearing on behalf of
the petitioners and High Court administration.

No one appears on behalf of the State.

List this matter for further consideration on 2nd July, 2025 at 3
P.M..

Let the petitioners intimate the learned counsel for the State about
the next date of hearing.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)