

OD-1

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/551/2013  
SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS  
-VS-  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:  
HON'BLE JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA  
DATE: 2<sup>ND</sup> JULY 2025.

Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv. Appears.  
Mr. S. Banerjee, Adv.; Mr. S. Majumder, Adv., appear.

THE COURT: Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

List this matter for hearing on 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 at 3 p.m.

Let the petitioner also inform the State about the next date of hearing.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J)

tk