

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/551/2013

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS
-**vs**-
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 7th August, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sourojit Mukherjee, Adv.
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Arka Chandra Roy, Adv.
...for the respondent nos. 5 to 8.

The Court :- A prayer for adjournment is made on behalf of the
petitioner.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on
16th September, 2025 at 3 p.m.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)