

OD-2

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/551/2013
SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA
Date: 16th September, 2025.

Appearance:
Ms. Sumouli Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Saurojit Mukherjee, Adv.
.... for the petitioners
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumajit Majumder, Adv.
...for High Court Administration

The Court : No one appears on behalf of the State. It appears that on the few last occasion, the State has remained unrepresented.

Let notice be served upon the State for having them represented on the next date of hearing through the Government Pleader as also through the office of the Advocate General.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 20th November, 2025 at 2.30 P.M.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)