

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/551/2013

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 25th November, 2025.

Appearance:

Ms. Sumouli Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Saurojit Mukherjee, Adv.

.... for the petitioners

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Soumajit Majumder, Adv.

...for High Court Administration.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta, Adv.

Ms. Paramita Pal, Adv.

...for the State.

The Court:- Learned Counsel appearing for the State submits that he has been engaged in this matter yesterday i.e., on 24.11.2025. He prays for time to obtain instructions.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 16th December, 2025 at 2 p.m.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)