

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
WPO/551/2013
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS.
-VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 16.12.2025

Mr., S. Mukherjee, Adv. appears.
Mr. S. Banerjee, Adv.; Mr. S. Majumder, Adv., appear.
Mr. J. Samanta, Adv.; Ms., P. Pal, Adv., appear.

The Court: Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners
prays for an adjournment on the personal ground of his senior.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on
January 6, 2026.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

tk