

OD-4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/551/2013

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA
Date : 13th January, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Triparna Sarkar, Adv.
..for High Court Administration

Mr. Jayanta Samanta, Adv.
Ms. Paramita Pal, Adv.
...for the State

The Court : No one appears on behalf of the petitioners.

Let the petitioners supply necessary documents to the learned
counsel for the State within a week from this date.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on
10th February, 2026.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

S.Bag/sk