

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/551/2013

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA
Date : 10th March, 2026

Appearance:

*Ms. Sumouli Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sourojit Mukherjee, Adv.
..for the petitioners*

*Mr. Jayanta Samanta, Adv.
Ms. Paramita Pal, Adv.
..for the State*

*Mr. Jaydip Kar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Triparna Sarkar, Adv.
..for the High Court Administration.*

The Court: Learned Counsel appearing on the behalf of the State prays
for an accommodation.

The petitioner and the High Court Administration are represented.

Hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)