

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/551/2013

SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 21st APRIL, 2026.

Appearance:
Ms. Sumouli Sarkar, Adv.
..for the petitioners

Mr. Jayanta Samanta, Adv.
Ms. Paramita Pal, Adv.
..for the State

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Majumdar, Adv.
..for the High Court Administration.

The Court : Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the State again prays for an adjournment, now for obtaining instructions. She further submits that at present all the officers concerned are not available due to election duty.

As a last chance for the state, list this matter for further consideration under the same heading after four weeks.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

A.Dey