

OD - 3

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/551/2013  
SUSHIL KUMAR MONDAL AND ORS  
VS  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA  
Date : 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2026

*Appearance :*  
*Ms. Sumouli Sarkar, Adv.*  
*Ms. Sourojit Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*...for petitioner.*

*Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Soumajit Majumder, Adv.*  
*...for High Court Administration.*

The Court : No one appears for the State.

Let Mr. Suryaneel Das, leaned AGP and Mr. Sovan Mukherjee, learned junior government advocate represent the State in this matter. Their engagement may be regularized in due course.

Let copies of the pleadings be supplied to the learned counsel for the State by the petitioner within a week from this date.

List this matter for further consideration after a fortnight.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

sd/